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L . . . MODULAR INTELLIGENT LOW VOLTAGE POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
The following information should be supplied when ordering:

1. Main circuit single-line diagrams.

2. Control and measuring circuit diagrams.

3. The arrangement(s) for sections.

4. The list of equipment in each section, including type,
size and quantity.

5. Layout for sections in the power distribution center.
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Zhenjiang Klockner-Moeller Electrical Systems Co., Ltd., established in 1993, is a well-known
enterprise in Chinese low-voltage switchgear field as the National High-tech Enterprise, and the
Intelligent Workshop in Jiangsu Province. ZKM has 800 staffs, the workshop of 40,0003, and annual
production capacity of 30,000 sets. ZKM has provided over 500,000 sets products to customers and
the cumulative sales reach 26 billion RMB since established.

Since established, ZKM is always focusing on the design, R&D, manufacturing and sales of
low-voltage switchgears. The technology and know-how of the core product are derived from the
classic design of Germany. The technical level and sales scale are in the forefront of the industry.
ZKM always adheres to the responsibilities of service society and customers and participates in the
construction of major national key projects. The products are widely used in nuclear power, rail
transportation, petrochemical, communication electronics, water treatment, industrial and mining,
commercial construction, municipal engineering and other fields. Facing the future, ZKM strives to
enhance its innovation capability and committed to becoming a pioneer in the field of low-voltage
switchgear in China with promoting intelligent and digital transformation including the management,
R&D and manufacturing,in order to providing customers with excellent products and services.
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MODAQO-M, as the independently developed products of ZKM, is of flexible design, safe and reliable, easy operation, and economical

configuration according to the standard of IEC61439 and GB7251. It shall be widely used in energy and power, petrochemical, industrial and mining,
commercial construction and other fields as the distribution center, motor control center and lighting control system.
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F8HE Main Busbar

BERR InA

BRI SZ R lcw
EEEmSZER Ipk

FEHE Dropper Busbar
EEEBIR Inc

BEGRI MY SZERIR low
FEEEMSZER Ipk

EA 2% Basic Date

BIEBE Ue

MELLEBE Ui

BB fn

ZRIEE Impact withstand voltage
MEME Uimp

REBBE Internal Partitions
TE{RERE Color

I JiR[EE Steel thickness

it &M% Corrosion resistance
IJFFEE Door angle when open
LHELZMH Installation Conditions
KR E Ambient temperature
HEXTEE Relative humidity
BHiRZ4: Degree of Protection
F=&@imE Product Standard

R<Dimension
ZE Width

=& Height
RE Depth

kA
KA

kKA
kA

mm

mm

Technical Data
RANSE

A 1

InQ ITEM S¥ DATA

630/800/1000/1250/1600/2000/2500/3200/4000/5000/6300
65/80/100
176/220/330

1600
65
143

400/690
1000AC/1200DC
50/60

3000/1min

8

Form1~4b
RAL7035 (#FFZEkConfirmed by customers )
=2mm

iif 10 % BR Bk B3 1R
~180°

FA

-5~40

93% (40C)
IP30~54
IEC61439/GB7251

400/600/800/1000/1200/1400
2200 (=I5 0100mmSHIJEEE )
600/800/1000 (fit4L) ; 800/1000/1200 ( f5iti%k)
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Features Basic Structure
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The main frame of MODAQO-M is made up of
G-shaped beams and C-shaped columns
connected by bolts.The structure is strong and
the assembly is flexible, which is good for

Flexible System ‘ o 2 OXC long—distance transportation.

¢ Standard installation of components with convenient engineering

e Drawer unit, pull=in unit or fixed—mounting unit can be installed in one cabinet
e Convenient replacement, improvement and capacity increased of Equipment

¢ Flexible incoming and outgoing method with busbar or cable from top or bottom
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Safe & Realiable o JREFRIEEHRIT, ETREBESHT R,

¢ The protection level can be up to IP54
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The frame has modular holes and easily to be assembled without special tools.
¢ The cabinet can be installed by bolts or spot—-welding.

* The drawer unit can be replaced with power and the protection level in front can be up to 5 G’ ! . /e .
IP20 when pulling out the drawer _ l‘- B » Effective degree of protection and internal partition can ensure the safe operation.

B e The special structure is convenient to add more devices.

» The functional unit isolation can meet Form 4b requirement

* Reliable interlock mechanism ensures the safety of operators and each position can add r
the padlock FEHAFZEREE Vertical Bar Connection Port
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Busbar System
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SIDE-OUTGOING DESIGN
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* PE (PEN) fZF1ERSETRAIATER o

- EESHREFANERIAHORAL1-L2-L3-N,

MERR SEHES IERRE
Rated Current Copper Bar Cabinet Depth
630A 6*40
EEH(GER) 800A 650
Main Busbar 1000A 6*60
(Top of cabinet) 600mm
1250A 10*60
1600A 10*80
630A-800A 50*8
1000A 50*10
*
FEEHEES) 1250A 50%12 Ej()102{)(1)000
Main Busbar 1600A-2000A | CA40*40 mm
(Back of cabinet)
2500A-3200A C70*50
4000A C40*40*2
1000/ 1200mm
5000A-6300A C70*50*2
630A 6*40
BB EEHE 1000A 6*60
Dropper bar of
the withdrawable 1250A 6*80
section 1600A 6*100
630A 6*40
[==VAN =}
D@mﬁ: EE 1000A 660
ropper bar of
the fixed mounting 1250A 6*80
section
1600A 6*100

» The busbar can be set on the top, middle or bottom positions
when it is at the rear of the cabinet to meet needs of various
requirements.

* The current of the main busbar is from 630A to6300A, which

can meet different requirements of customers.

PE(PEN) bus is in the front bottom or top of the cabinet.

7

Ty

& TOHMETVIES, FUERR630A-1000AERM EHAMMTHE, SERR1250A. 1600AERTN T HE.

Remark: For the main busbar top of the cabinet, side—top or side—bottom outgoing can be available when the rated current is of 630A—1000A
but only side—bottom outgoing can be chosen when the rated current is of 1250A or 1600A.
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The sequence of dropper busbar is L1-L.2-L.3 - N from left to right.

The main busbar position of MODAQO-M can be set according to the system outlet mode. It is located at
the rear of the cabinet for side—outgoing and located at the top of the cabinet for rear—outgoing.
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REAR-OUTGOING DESIGN

3tRFHE.

« EEHNIRRERME30AZI5000A, FIEEAFM

o FRHMUTIETRRY, BHEZERERE 1R, 2Rk « Each phase of main busbar has 1,2or 3 bars according to the rated

current.
The current of the main busbar is from 630A to 5000A, which can
meet requirements of customers.

BEsk * N bus is located at the top(in the same area with ABC phase) or the
Z: A Ko ; ;

. - S R . rear bottom of the cabinet. PE/PEN bus is at the rear bottom of the
o NHEIFAETRER ( SABCHEAIFR—XIE ) Gk cabinet.

[5%B, PE/PENAIFIEREER.
- EESHERFRAERAHORAL1-L2-L3-N,

* The sequence of dropper busbar is L1-L2-L3 - N from left to right.

ERREERITR HHEAS ERRE
Rated Current Copper Bar Cabinet Depth
630A 6*40
800A 6*50
1000A 6*60
e /1200mm
) 1600A-2000A C40*40
Main Busbar
2500A C70*50
3200A 2*C40*40
4000A 2*C40*40
1000/ 1200mm
5000A 3*C40*40
630A 6*40
HEEEEH
Dropper bar of 1000A 660
the withdrawable 1250A 6*80
section
1600A 6*100
630A 6*40
ElEn e EEHF 1000A 6*60
Dropper bar of
the fixed mounting 1250A 6*80
section 1600A 6*100
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Drawer Unit
HEEEIT
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- HifERE. 6E/2. 8E/4. 8E/2. 6E. 8E. 12E. 16E.
18E. 24E

SELUE=26mmARY, BEANRESEN1800mm,
RZ A% MEERTT.

THE DRAWER UNIT CAN FLEXIBLY SELECT DIFFERENT

MODULES ACCORDING TO THE CIRCUIT

o Type of drawer: 6E/2. 8E/4. 8E/2. 6E. 8E. 12E. 16E. 18E. 24E

* The height is based on the size of 25mm(1E) and he mounting height of
one cabinet is 1800mm and up to 36 units can be mounted in one
section.
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MERTHASIEC61439RE, SHERTT
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The drawer is meeting the standard of IEC61439
and each drawer unit is completely independent,
and the drawers are completely isolated, which can
be inserted or pulled out when the adjacent circuit
are powered. The drawer units of the same size can
be interchanged.

= Rfmsk —IRfRK WS

Control Contact Main Contact Mechanical Interlock

mEAEESZeMRIT, IMEHEERE. 1. EE=VERT, ERRMNTFUETREERESRE _F AT
IR, JFXRETFoWAER, HERTA RN .

The drawer has a high—safety design. The mechanical interlock has three positions of isolation, test, and connection. The reliable limit switch can
be mounted in the test and connecting positions according to requirements. The drawer could be pulled or plugged only when the breaker is in
cut—off position.

ERITRBSRANLEN, RINSFTMHRBEOAFNRELE, BOERRS ERT; RBZHFEMNAR,
SRERZEELRE, BINTHEAZENERERER, SEAFSENRES.

The main contact adopts a double chuck structure. The buckle and other parts use imported stainless steel magnetic isolation materials to reduce
the temperature rise caused by eddy current. The multi—chip stacking and the single—chip inserts separated by bumps ensure to increase the heat
dissipation surface area between the inserts so that the heat dissipation and conductivity effect is better.

E X SCRAERNAN, BREMERTHN=MENN; JLUURERFEXHTHE, RSBHEAULN32E,

The control contact adopts the in—line structure, which can meet the three—position mechanism of the drawer unit. It can be assembled according
to requirements and a single group can reach 32 lines at most.
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Intelligent Solution
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SHIEZEHORE, SIMRENeEaRREE,

The new generation of intelligent low-voltage cabinet has been comprehensively upgraded for controlling, power
monitoring, energy saving .etc. with intelligent device. Users can obtain the technical parameters and energy
efficiency of the cabinet in real time through the background and APP, monitor the equipment status and remotely
control the loop, so as to realize the whole life cycle management of the equipment.
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Function
= 8efbIngE

£ EeBLE Intelligent Maintenance

¥=FIh& Digital Label

BFEERIREREAREE. THER. R4GE. REAR. | XEEF.

Information about the cabinet is available including the basic information, BOM, system diagram, circuit diagram, company profile

and so on by the digital label.

IR HPEIZHE Fault Diagnosis

BREAREEAT2HSUBMFRE RS EMR, KIPBNIRE, FIERIBHEA
R TR RRFERIE,

The cabinet can collect date, monitor the equipment status, warn the problem found, and remind

the operator to take maintenance and fault treatment.

FABh1ELER Preventive Maintenance

BB T IR RRVERIE DT EET], B BE AL IREAE RES XY KB TR IR B M HE TR RS HIT
M, FEXPIELR BB, MER AT TN XU,

With the data analysis capability of industrial cloud, the cabinet can predict the status of key components and the

drawer, give maintenance suggestions to avoid risks in advance.

Remote Guidance

ERIEEES

BBIARI S, BRI LUEEMZREETIRS, KN BERTELEFET &
IPCIHEETER, AILIEREER BRAME, ImiERIILE.

With AR device, the operation status of on-site equipment can be checked and remote maintenance
guidance by manufacturer experts is available; The user can remotely manage the process of
manufacturers and take FAT by PC.

‘I MODAQO-M
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BEREIE Energy Management

EEERREERS, EXNXKEASHERAFHITENBNS ST, B
FRERMAIZ S, BEFESERT N, B RERIT DA, BB R B 0 T F M KINEE.
BYZERENSZRINEER, LESEEREREEE, RIMTREMRERE, )
KA RN E R WK GBS B AR M

The energy management system performs real-time monitoring and statistical analysis of
multiple regional energy systems, which has major functions including energy coordinated
control, real-time energy consumption monitoring, energy consumption analysis, and
abnormality analysis. The comprehensive power quality management can be implemented to
realize energy saving and consumption reduction to achieve carbon peak and neutrality goals.

EUBERE

COTTET

RS

B i53E Power Monitoring

REBNBERS, BRI RINEEENER F®RIPEH . TENERE
B,2HURSEBEERERMREM E, AEikBREENE K.
BFHUSHMALES

With the power monitoring system, users can realize the monitoring, protection, control,
measurement and energy consumption management of low-voltage cabinet, improve the
capability of information perception of the distribution room, and meet the needs of intelligent,
digital and modern management.
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Product Plan
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EBIEZE TR 284E / MDP (One ACB)

FEBR (A) 628 (mm)
NO. Rated Current Breaker Pole Width
01 630A~1600A IZM-630~1600 3P/4P 600/800
02 2000~3200A 1ZM-2000~3200 3P/4P 600/800
03 4000A 1ZM-4000 3P/4P 1000/1200
04 5000A 1ZM-5000 3P/4P 1200/1400
05 6300A 1ZM-6300 3P/4P 1200/1400

Outgoing way

M/ bt/ T3t/ B3 EL
Side—incoming
Top—-incoming

Bottom—incoming
coupling

M/ it St/ Ex
Side—incoming
Top—-incoming

Bottom—-incoming
coupling

M/ bt/ T3t/ B3 EL
Side—incoming
Top—-incoming

Bottom—incoming
coupling

pes T bz T e TA S 3:5
Side—-incoming
Top—-incoming

Bottom—-incoming
coupling

M/ bt/ T3t/ B3 EL
Side—-incoming
Top—incoming

Bottom—incoming
coupling

O

IREE I fEEA IT / Feeder drawer unit

| SR (A)

Rated Current
0.16-10
16-32

125
125
250A
250A
400A
400A
630A

BB =S
Breaker
PKZMO
PKZMO
NZM-125
NZM-125
NZM-250
NZM-250
NZM-400
NZM-400
NZM-630

s

Pole
3P
3P
3P

3P/4P
3P
3P/4P
3P
3P/4AP
3P/4P

EE

Drawer Module
8E/4
8E/4
6E/2
8E/2

6E
8E
12E
16E
18E/24E

S HEZR W& 2§1E / MDP (Two ACB)
WERR (A)

NO. Rated Current Breaker Pole Width Outgoing way
s 7a
01 630A~1600A 1ZM-630~1600 3P 600/800 Top—-incoming
Bottom—-incoming
b7 e
02 630A~1600A 1ZM-630~1600 4P 800/1000 Top—-incoming
Bottom—-incoming
EBZ54E / Capacitor Section
BFRRES = P IES #E% (mm) =AW
NO. Capacity Fuse switch Width With Reactor h h
01 400kvar 800A 800 & i j\
02 300kvar 630A 1000 = JANGN JANGN

‘I 5 MODAQO-M
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EBEItESETT (HEE/ZEN) / Motor drawer unit (DOL)
BERS | BoplInzE

NO.
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Motor Power
1.1
1.5
2.2

5.5
7.5
11
15
18.5
22
30
37
45
55

75

90

110

132

160

200

Breaker
PKMO0-4
PKM0-4

PKM0-6.3
PKM0-10
PKMO0-10
PKMO0-12
PKMO0-16
PKM0-25
PKMO0-32
NZM-S40
NZM-S50
NZM-S63
NZM-S80

NZM-S100

NZM-S§125

NZM-S160

NZM-5200

NZM-S250

NZM-8320

NZM-S320

NZM-S400

BEfhes
Contactor
DILM7-10C
DILM7-10C
DILM7-10C
DILM9-10C
DILM9-10C
DILM12-10C
DILM17-10C
DILM25-10C
DILM32-10C
DILM40C
DILM50C
DILM65C
DILM80C
DILM95C
DILM115C

DILM150C

DILM170C
DILM225A/
XTCD225

DILM250/
XTCD300

DILM300A/
XTCD300

DILM400/
XTCD400

Thermal relay
ZB12C-4
ZB12C-4
ZB12C-6
ZB12C-10
ZB12C-10
ZB12C-12
ZB32C-16
ZB32C-24
ZB32C-32
ZB65C-40
ZB65C-57
ZB65C-65
ZB150C-100
ZB150C-100
ZB150C-125

ZB150C-150

ZB150C-175

ZEB

ZEB

ZEB

ZEB

HEREL
Drawer Module
8E/2. 6E/2. 6E
8E/2. 6E/2. 6E
8E/2. 6E/2. 6E
8E/2. 6E/2. 6E
8E/2. 6E/2. 6E
8E/2. BE/2. 6E
8E/2
8E/2
8E. 12E
8E. 12E
8E. 12E
8E. 12E
16E. 18E
16E. 18E
16E. 18E

400mmitfE/EERTT
Drawer/Fixed unit

5004 fB/EEETT

Drawer/Fixed unit

700EEETT
Fixed unit

700EIEETT
Fixed unit

800EIEETT
Fixed unit

800EIEETT
Fixed unit
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Product Plan

LTVSE =

EEEITMESRTT (A¥EE5) / Motor drawer unit (Reversing start)

FRRES | BipilIhE BEfnas KR EE R R
NO. Motor Power Breaker Contactor Thermal relay Drawer Module
01 1.1 PKMO0-4 2*DILM7-10C ZB32C-4+7B32-XEZ 6E
02 1.5 PKM0-4 2*DILM7-10C ZB32C-4+7B32-XEZ 6E e l
03 2.2 PKMO0-6.3 2*DILM7-10C ZB32C-6+ZB32-XEZ 6E |
04 3 PKM0-10 2*DILM9-10C | ZB32C-10+ZB32-XEZ 6E
05 4 PKM0-10 2*DILM9-10C ZB32C-10+ZB32-XEZ 6E
06 5.5 PKM0-12 2*DILM12-10C | ZB32C-12+7ZB32-XEZ 6E
07 7.5 PKMO0-16 2*DILM17-10C | ZB32C-16+ZB32-XEZ 12E
08 11 PKMO0-25 2*DILM25-10C | ZB32C-24+7B32-XEZ 8E. 12E
09 15 PKMO0-32 2*DILM32-10C | ZB32C-32+ZB32-XEZ 8E. 12E
10 18.5 NZM-S40 2*DILM40C ZB65C—-40+ZB65-XEZ 8E. 12E
11 22 NZM-S50 2*DILM50C ZB65C-57+ZB65-XEZ 8E. 12E
12 30 NZM-S63 2*DILM65C ZB65C-65+7ZB65-XEZ 16E. 18E
13 37 NZM-S80 2*DILM80C ZB150C—-100/KK 16E. 18E
14 45 NZM-S100 2*DILM95C ZB150C—-100/KK 16E. 18E
15 55 NZM-S125 2*DILM115C ZB150C—-125/KK 24E
16 75 NZM-S160 2*DILM150C ZB150C—150/KK 24E
MODAQO-M

1
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EEEfMEST (E=/ME51) / Motor drawer unit (Star—Astart)
EBEAHIhER

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Motor Power

1.1

il

2.2

5.5

7.5

11

15

18.5

22

30

37

45

55

75

Breaker

PKM0-4

PKMO-4

PKMO0-6.3

PKM0-10

PKM0-10

PKMO0-12

PKM0-16

PKMO0-25

PKM0-32

NZM-S40

NZM-S50

NZM-S63

NZM-S80

NZM-S100

NZM-S§125

NZM-S160

BEfhes

Contactor

3*DILM7-10C
3*DILM7-10C
3*DILM7-10C
3*DILM9-10C

2*DILM9-10C
1*DILM7-10C

2*DILM12-10C
1*DILM9-10C

2*DILM12-10C
1*DILM9-10C

2*DILM17-10C
1*DILM9-10C

2*DILM25-10C
1*DILM17-10C

2*DILM25C
1*DILM17C

2*DILM32-10C
1*DILM17-10C

2*DILM40C
1*DILM25-10C

2*DILM50C
1*DILM25-10C

2*DILM65C
1*DILM50C

2*DILM65C
1*DILM50C

2*DILM80C
1*DILM50C

Thermal relay

ZB12C-2.4
ZB12C-2.4
ZB12C-4

ZB12C-6

ZB12C-6

ZB12C-10

ZB12C-10

ZB32C-16

ZB32C-24

ZB32C-24

ZB32C-32

ZB65C-40

ZB65C-57

ZB65C-57

ZB65C-65

ZB150C-100

MBS

Drawer Module

18E. 16E
18E. 16E
18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

18E. 16E

24E

24E

24E
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